Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 27% 32% 22% 12% 60% 30%
Unfavorable 66% 60% 72% 83% 31% 62%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7%

Never heard of % 0% % 1% 0% 0%

Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 67% 65% 68% 66% 70% 67%
Unfavorable 14% 19% 10% 11% 22% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 16% 16% 8% 14%

Never heard of 4% 4% 5% 6% 0% 4%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 44% 65% 78% 16% 48%
Unfavorable 38% 50% 27% 16% 75% 45%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 5% 6% 5% % 6%

Never heard of 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 7% 12% 3% 1% 16% 9%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 19% % 11% 13% 14%

Never heard of 74% 64% 83% 84% 69% 69%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 121 134 84 33 139

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 27% 12% 11% 60% 34% 26% 11% 15% 36% 38%
Unfavorable 66% 80% 84% 31% 58% 67% 85% 78% 55% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 6% 2% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6%
Never heard of % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% % 2%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 67% 62% 69% 70% 65% 68% 50% 67% 72% 72%
Unfavorable 14% 15% 8% 22% 21% 9% 16% 16% 15% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 19% 15% 8% 9% 19% 23% 13% 12% 12%
Never heard of 4% 5% % 0% 5% 3% 10% 4% 2% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 73% 81% 16% 39% 59% 66% 61% 44% 54%
Unfavorable 38% 23% 13% 75% 54% 34% 27% 29% 49% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable % 0% 1% 16% 13% 5% 2% 7% 6% 12%
Unfavorable 6% 0% 6% 2% 9% 8% 11% 6% 7% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 21% 6% 13% 17% 9% 8% 15% 14% 11%
Never heard of 74% 79% 86% 69% 61% 78% 79% 72% 73% 74%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 27 57 33 75 64 40 67 75 74

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 27% 21% 12% 43% 33% 29% 19%
Unfavorable 66% 73% 82% 46% 61% 64% 76%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% 7% 2%

Never heard of % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 67% 63% 60% 68% 76% 70% 52%
Unfavorable 14% 21% 11% 16% 10% 14% 18%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 22% 12% 10% 12% 27%

Never heard of 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 51% 72% 38% 57% 52% 70%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 19% 58% 36% 41% 23%

Heard of / Undecided 6% 7% % 4% 5% 6% 6%

Never heard of 1% % 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable % 9% 2% 14% 4% 8% 4%
Unfavorable 6% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 19% 9% 18% 5% 14% 5%

Never heard of 74% 64% 79% 63% 86% 72% 81%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 55 65 66 70 214 39

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 3 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 27% 37% 22% 26% 16% 10% 24% 31% 26%
Unfavorable 66% 55% 70% 67% 80% 86% 66% 63% 68%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 8% % 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% % 0%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 67% 70% 62% 70% 67% 66% 64% 71% 63%
Unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 16% 10% 14% 12% 18% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 10% 19% 10% 21% 14% 17% 10% 16%
Never heard of 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 7% 7% 1% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 46% 61% 55% 64% 70% 57% 53% 54%
Unfavorable 38% 47% 34% 37% 29% 22% 34% 42% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 5% 3% 7% % 7% 8% 4% 4%
Never heard of 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable % 7% 5% 8% % 0% 6% 11% 5%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 12% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% 0% 14% 15% 10%
Never heard of 74% 75% 69% 78% 71% 93% 72% 69% 76%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 89 45 69 50 11 85 85 43

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 27% 30% 48% 26% 13% 17% 31% 100% 28% 5%
Unfavorable 66% 65% 45% 66% 79% 75% 62% 0% 64% 91%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 3% % 8% 6% 8% 6% 0% 7% 3%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% % 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% %
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 67% 62% 73% 71% 63% 57% 72% 68% 100% 66%
Unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 14% 15% 18% 14% 21% 0% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 17% 10% 11% 18% 18% 11% 9% 0% 17%
Never heard of 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 0% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 55% 36% 51% 73% 67% 52% 11% 54% 100%
Unfavorable 38% 39% 60% 41% 20% 26% 44% 86% 40% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 6% 6% 1% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 0%
Never heard of 1% % 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable % 3% 18% 8% 3% 5% 8% 13% 9% 7%
Unfavorable 6% 10% 5% 3% 10% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 13% 10% 15% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13% 12%
Never heard of 74% 73% 67% 75% 77% 74% 72% 66% 75% 74%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 59 38 99 60 61 176 77 179 130

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 5 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%

Heard of / Undecided % 7% 8% 10% 22% 3%

Never heard of 90% 89% 91% 87% 78% 93%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 247 121 126 89 22 136

Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 10% 15% 15% 7% 13%

Never heard of 79% 81% 78% 80% 84% 77%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 121 134 84 33 139

Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 13% 13% 12% 19% 8% 9%
Unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 2% 27% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 11% 11% 12% 18% 3% 8%

Never heard of 72% 71% 72% 61% 63% 80%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Total 247 121 126 89 22 136

Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 6% 2% 7%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 21%

Never heard of 66% 64% 68% 72% 69% 62%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 121 134 84 33 139

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Unfavorable 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 0%
Heard of / Undecided % 9% 11% 22% 3% 3% 11% 10% 8% 1%
Never heard of 90% 84% 89% 78% 94% 93% 82% 89% 87% 98%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 247 37 52 22 73 63 a7 63 72 66
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 4% 0% 5% 7% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 6%
Unfavorable 5% 2% 2% 2% % 6% 8% 5% 7% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 24% 10% 7% 6% 20% 8% 9% 15% 16%
Never heard of 79% 74% 84% 84% 82% 72% 85% 84% 73% 78%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 27 57 33 75 64 40 67 75 74
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 13% 20% 19% 8% 12% 6% 11% 13% 14% 12%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 1% 27% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 20% 18% 3% % 9% 12% 9% 16% 8%
Never heard of 72% 59% 62% 63% 78% 82% 73% 73% 66% 75%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 247 37 52 22 73 63 a7 63 72 66
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 10% 10% % 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7%
Unfavorable 6% 2% 7% 2% 11% 2% 2% 6% 10% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 21% 12% 17% 18% 24% 12% 19% 25% 15%
Never heard of 66% 67% 74% 69% 62% 62% 74% 66% 54% 74%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 27 57 33 75 64 40 67 75 74

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Unfavorable 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0%

Heard of / Undecided % 10% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6%

Never heard of 90% 86% 87% 92% 94% 90% 94%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 247 67 66 54 61 192 44

Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 4% 0% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 5% 2% 9% 8% 0% 4% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 13% 11% 8% 9% 21% 12% 16%

Never heard of 79% 87% 81% 75% 75% 80% 73%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 55 65 66 70 214 39

Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 13% 15% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8%
Unfavorable 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 11% 10% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12%

Never heard of 72% 69% 74% 72% 70% 70% 79%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0%

Total 247 67 66 54 61 192 44

Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8%
Unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 12%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 15% 19% 20% 21% 4%

Never heard of 66% 64% 70% 64% 67% 64% 75%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 55 65 66 70 214 39

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Unfavorable 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 5%
Heard of / Undecided % 10% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 10% 4%
Never heard of 90% 90% 90% 89% 91% 87% 91% 87% 88%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 247 73 66 63 38 23 74 78 36
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 4% 2% 10% 2% 3% 0% 6% 2% 6%
Unfavorable 5% 5% % 3% 4% 0% 6% 5% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 16% 5% 10% 18% 0% 12% 15% 9%
Never heard of 79% 78% 78% 85% 74% 100% 76% 77% 81%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 89 45 69 50 11 85 85 43
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 13% 8% 13% 18% 15% 18% 9% 15% 23%
Unfavorable 4% 0% 6% 6% 6% 0% 5% 6% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 13% % 13% 13% 5% 12% 9% 13%
Never heard of 72% 80% 72% 63% 66% 73% 74% 70% 60%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 247 73 66 63 38 23 74 78 36
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 10% 13% 18% 4% 4% 0% 12% 13% 7%
Unfavorable 6% 10% 3% 2% 7% 0% 1% 7% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 12% 19% 22% 0% 19% 23% 19%
Never heard of 66% 57% 67% 75% 67% 100% 68% 57% 56%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 89 45 69 50 11 85 85 43

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 1% 0% 6% % 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided % 4% 5% 8% 12% 10% 5% 3% 8% 6%
Never heard of 90% 94% 86% 91% 85% 84% 93% 95% 90% 90%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 247 66 32 93 56 51 176 59 158 146
Favorables - Beth Lindstrom Favorable 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 9% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 5% 5% 6% 3% % 7% 4% 0% % 5%
Heard of / Undecided 13% 8% 7% 16% 14% 9% 13% 13% 12% 12%
Never heard of 79% 83% 84% 77% 76% 83% 78% 78% 84% 80%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 59 38 99 60 61 176 77 179 130
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 13% 6% 5% 11% 27% 16% 13% 9% 12% 19%
Unfavorable 4% 4% 9% 5% 0% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 3% 13% 14% 16% 12% 10% 6% 13% 9%
Never heard of 72% 87% 71% 70% 57% 67% 72% 77% 69% 71%
Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% % 0%
Total 247 66 32 93 56 51 176 59 158 146
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Unfavorable 6% 3% 1% 11% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 23% 10% 18% 18% 15% 20% 19% 22% 17%
Never heard of 66% 65% 78% 61% 69% 75% 63% 63% 65% 66%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 59 38 99 60 61 176 77 179 130

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 10 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Unfavorable 1% 1% % 1% 4% %
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 15% 20% 15% 12%
Never heard of 79% 80% 79% 76% 79% 82%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 247 121 126 89 22 136
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 4% 6% 1% 0% 8% 5%
Unfavorable 3% 1% 4% % 2% 4%
Heard of / Undecided % 5% 9% 10% 2% 6%
Never heard of 87% 87% 87% 90% 88% 85%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 121 134 84 33 139
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzales 19% 17% 21% 35% 3% 13%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 59% 63% 56% 45% 84% 64%
candidates yvere Den_mcrat Jay Gonzalez Another candidate (not read) 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 18% 15% 20% 18% 8% 20%
read)
Total 503 243 260 172 55 276
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 21% 18% 24% 35% 3% 16%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 60% 64% 57% 49% 87% 62%
candidgtes were pemocrat Bob Massie and Another candidate (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Republican Charlie Baker, for whom would
you vote? Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 14% 19% 14% % 20%
read)
Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 70



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4%

Unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 13% 24% 15% 15% 7% 19% 16% 9% 17%

Never heard of 79% 82% 71% 79% 79% 85% 71% 79% 85% 79%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Total 247 37 52 22 73 63 47 63 72 66
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 4% 0% 0% 8% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1%

Unfavorable 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 6% 10% 1% 3% 0%

Heard of / Undecided % 17% % 2% 3% 11% 4% 8% 8% %

Never heard of 87% 83% 92% 88% 88% 81% 80% 86% 86% 93%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 27 57 33 75 64 40 67 75 74
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzales 19% 35% 35% 3% 12% 13% 31% 22% 16% 13%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 59% 52% 41% 84% 62% 65% 41% 51% 68% 70%
candidates were Democrat Jay Gonzalez  [Ro e iz (ot read) % 5% % 5% % % 6% % 2% 2%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 18% 8% 24% 8% 20% 20% 18% 24% 14% 15%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 21% 36% 34% 3% 13% 19% 33% 24% 15% 17%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 60% 55% 46% 87% 64% 60% 42% 52% 69% 71%
candidates were Democrat Bob Massie and |0 e r et not read) 2% 2% 0% % 3% % &% % 2% 0%
Republican Charlie Baker, for whom would
you vote? Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 5% 20% 7% 19% 20% 18% 23% 13% 13%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 17% 14% 12% 16% 12% 19%

Never heard of 79% 76% 78% 84% 79% 81% 78%

Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 247 67 66 54 61 192 44
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 4% 9% 1% 4% 1% 3% 8%

Unfavorable 3% 3% 6% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Heard of / Undecided % 9% 5% 2% 12% 8% 4%

Never heard of 87% 79% 88% 94% 85% 87% 88%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 256 55 65 66 70 214 39
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzales 19% 20% 30% 15% 12% 17% 31%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 59% 56% 43% 70% 70% 62% 45%
candidates yvere Den_mcrat Jay Gonzalez Another candidate (not read) 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 18% 17% 24% 13% 16% 18% 19%

read)

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 21% 18% 35% 19% 13% 20% 27%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 60% 59% 42% 69% 72% 62% 53%
candidates were Democrat Bob Massie and |0 e r et not read) 2% 2% % 2% 0% 2% 3%
Republican Charlie Baker, for whom would
you vote? Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 18% 22% 10% 16% 16% 17%

read)

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 13 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
Wbur of 503 Registered Voters
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 5% 0% 7% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 11%
Unfavorable 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 20% 11% 15% 13% 20% 16% 15% 8%
Never heard of 79% 80% 78% 79% 80% 66% 80% 80% 80%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Total 247 73 66 63 38 23 74 78 36
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 4% 9% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 8% 0%
Unfavorable 3% 0% 11% 2% 2% 7% 5% 0% 3%
Heard of / Undecided % 6% % 8% 9% 0% 4% 10% 9%
Never heard of 87% 86% 82% 90% 89% 93% 88% 82% 88%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 89 45 69 50 11 85 85 43
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzales 19% 13% 25% 19% 23% 49% 16% 18% 22%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 59% 73% 52% 54% 52% 38% 62% 58% 57%
candidates yvere Den_mcrat Jay Gonzalez Another candidate (not read) 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 0% % 6% 1%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 18% 9% 20% 23% 24% 8% 21% 17% 20%
read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 21% 20% 26% 19% 19% 62% 19% 19% 22%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 60% 71% 53% 57% 55% 32% 61% 61% 59%
candidates were Democrat Bob Massie and |0 e r et not read) 2% 3% % 2% % 0% % 3% %
Republican Charlie Baker, for whom would
you vote? Refused (not read) % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 5% 19% 23% 24% 6% 19% 18% 18%
read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 6% 18% 20% 15% 15% 14% 11% 17% 12%
Never heard of 79% 87% 76% 75% 80% 75% 80% 82% 78% 81%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 247 66 32 93 56 51 176 59 158 146
Favorables - John Kingston Favorable 4% 0% % 4% 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Heard of / Undecided % 3% % 8% 9% 3% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Never heard of 87% 92% 83% 86% 85% 87% 86% 87% 87% 87%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 256 59 38 99 60 61 176 77 179 130
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzales 19% 15% 14% 18% 29% 32% 15% 5% 11% 31%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 59% 62% 71% 64% 42% 47% 63% 82% 74% 44%
candidates were Democrat Jay Gonzalez [t o nqiare (not read) 3% 2% % 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% % 2%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 2% 0% % 0% 1% % 0% % 1%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 18% 17% 15% 15% 26% 19% 18% 9% 14% 23%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 21% 21% 25% 16% 28% 34% 16% 5% 13% 34%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 60% 58% 65% 69% 45% 50% 64% 86% 74% 43%
candidates were Democrat Bob Massie and |0 e r et not read) 2% 3% % % 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% %
Republican Charlie Baker, for whom would
you vote? Refused (not read) % 1% 0% % 0% 0% % % % %
Don't Know / Undecided (not 16% 17% 10% 13% 25% 16% 16% 7% 13% 23%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 24% 18% 29% 41% 7% 17%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 58% 64% 53% 41% 87% 64%
candidates were Demp crat Setti Warren Another candidate (not read) 2% 4% % 1% 1% 3%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 11% 18% 16% 5% 16%

read)

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 46% 69% 83% 15% 51%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Geoff Diehl 32% 42% 23% 13% 62% 38%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Geoff  FAearerangidate (not read) 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3%
Diehl, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 8% 6% 4% 16% 8%

read)

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 49% 67% 83% 13% 52%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 27% 34% 21% 10% 68% 30%
Elizabeth _Warren and Republican Shiva Another candidate (not read) 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6%
Ayyadurai, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 11% 9% 6% 12% 12%

read)

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 56% 44% 68% 83% 15% 48%
today, and the candidates were Democrat - [Republican Beth Lindstrom 33% 43% 23% 13% 69% 38%
E'I|zabeth Warren and Republican Beth Another candidate (not read) 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Lindstrom, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 8% % 4% 13% 9%

read)

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 24% 40% 42% 7% 12% 22% 37% 28% 16% 20%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 58% 52% 34% 87% 65% 62% 43% 49% 69% 66%
candidates were Democrat Setti Warren  Rege e o thidate (not read) 2% 4% 0% 1% 4% % 6% 0% 3% %
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 4% 24% 5% 16% 15% 13% 23% 12% 12%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 74% 88% 15% 41% 62% 72% 64% 46% 55%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Geoff Diehl 32% 22% 8% 62% 45% 30% 13% 24% 43% 39%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Geoff  FAearerangidate (not read) 3% 0% 1% 6% 4% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3%
Diehl, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 5% 3% 16% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 2%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 76% 87% 13% 45% 59% 70% 68% 45% 55%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 27% 19% 6% 68% 33% 26% 14% 17% 38% 34%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Shiva e am = aiienot read) 2% 0% % 7% 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Ayyadurai, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 6% 6% 12% 14% 11% 10% 14% 11% 6%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 56% 76% 87% 15% 38% 60% 73% 62% 44% 55%
today, and the candidates were Democrat - [Republican Beth Lindstrom 33% 22% 8% 69% 46% 28% 13% 25% 47% 36%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Beth e e ot read) 3% 0% % 3% 6% 3% &% 2% % 5%
Lindstrom, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 3% 4% 13% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 4%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 24% 17% 43% 19% 15% 22% 34%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 58% 61% 37% 68% 69% 62% 41%
candidates were Democrat Setti Warren  Rege e o thidate (not read) 2% 4% 0% 4% % 2% 3%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 16% 20% 7% 16% 14% 21%

read)

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 54% 76% 37% 62% 54% 79%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Geoff Diehl 32% 31% 13% 52% 32% 36% 14%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Geoff  FReamer2ngiqate (not read) 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Diehl, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 10% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7%

read)

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 58% 75% 39% 59% 54% 80%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 27% 25% 12% 44% 29% 29% 17%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Shiva e am = aiienot read) 2% % 2% % 5% 5% 0%
Ayyadurai, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 12% 11% 10% 7% 11% 4%

read)

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 56% 52% 76% 36% 60% 52% 80%
today, and the candidates were Democrat - [Republican Beth Lindstrom 33% 33% 14% 53% 32% 36% 15%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Beth e e ot read) 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0%
Lindstrom, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 11% 8% 5% % 8% 5%

read)

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates

: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 24% 16% 27% 25% 32% 49% 22% 24% 26%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 58% 71% 56% 52% 47% 41% 59% 60% 54%
candidates were Democrat Setti Warren  Rege e o thidate (not read) 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 7% 14% 22% 20% 10% 16% 13% 19%
read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 50% 63% 58% 68% 70% 59% 56% 58%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Geoff Diehl 32% 42% 31% 28% 22% 17% 30% 37% 33%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Geoff  FReamer2ngiqate (not read) 3% 5% % 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 0%
Diehl, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 3% 5% 11% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9%
read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 52% 61% 57% 68% 76% 60% 56% 57%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 27% 38% 23% 25% 19% 17% 24% 31% 30%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Shiva IR0 am e 2 nqiqare (not read) 4% 7% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Ayyadurai, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 3% 13% 14% 10% 2% 12% 9% 11%
read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 56% 49% 63% 54% 67% 76% 60% 52% 55%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Beth Lindstrom 33% 44% 29% 29% 21% 22% 29% 36% 35%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Beth e e ot read) 3% 2% % 2% % 0% 3% 3% %
Lindstrom, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) % 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 2% 5% 14% 11% 2% 7% 8% 9%
read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 24% 24% 15% 20% 36% 38% 19% 3% 15% 39%
Massachusetts were held today, and the  [Republican Charlie Baker 58% 61% 67% 63% 42% 48% 62% 85% 73% 40%
candidates were Democrat Setti Warren  Rege e o thidate (not read) 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
and Republican Charlie Baker, for whom
would you vote? Refused (not read) 1% % 3% % 1% 0% 1% 1% % %
Don't Know / Undecided (not 15% 12% 12% 16% 18% 13% 15% 8% 12% 20%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 56% 34% 55% 79% 70% 54% 12% 57% 95%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Geoff Diehl 32% 35% 59% 29% 16% 23% 37% 79% 33% 3%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Geoff  FAearerangidate (not read) 3% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Diehl, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) % 1% 0% % 0% 0% % % % %
Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 58% 55% 37% 56% 79% 73% 54% 10% 57% 94%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 27% 29% 50% 27% 13% 19% 31% 74% 28% 2%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Shiva e am = aiienot read) 2% % 3% 5% % % 5% 5% 2% 0%
Ayyadurai, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) % % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% % %
Don't Know / Undecided (not 10% 10% 11% 11% % 7% 10% 11% 10% 4%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 56% 56% 30% 54% 77% 70% 52% 12% 55% 92%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican Beth Lindstrom 33% 35% 62% 30% 16% 23% 37% 80% 33% 4%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican Beth e e ot read) 3% 3% % 5% % % 2% 2% 3% 0%
Lindstrom, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) % % 0% % 1% 0% % 0% % %
Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 6% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269

If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren

57% 46% 68%

82% 15% 51%

today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican John Kingston

33% 42% 25%

15% 70% 38%

Elizabeth Warren and Republican John

. Another candidate (not read) 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Kingston, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 8% 6% 3% 12% 8%
read)
Total 503 243 260 172 55 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing Much more likely 36% 28% 44% 43% 24% 35%
income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 20% 19% 22% 6% 21%
Somewhat less likely % 7% % 5% 18% 6%
Much less likely 10% 14% % 6% 20% 11%
Would make no difference 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9%
Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting Much more likely

31% 35% 27%

24% 42% 33%

taxes Somewhat more likely

23% 20% 25%

24% 23% 22%

Somewhat less likely 11% 10% 12% 14% 3% 12%
Much less likely 5% 6% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Would make no difference 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% % 6% 6% 6%
Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 57% 76% 85% 15% 41% 61% 70% 66% 44% 56%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican John Kingston 33% 22% 10% 70% 44% 29% 17% 22% 47% 39%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican John  PAeae e andigate (not read) 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Kingston, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 3% 3% 12% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 2%

read)

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing Much more likely 36% 41% 44% 24% 25% 46% 52% 46% 30% 24%
income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 30% 17% 6% 20% 22% 21% 17% 26% 15%

Somewhat less likely % 3% 6% 18% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 4%

Much less likely 10% 6% 6% 20% 15% 7% 8% 8% 9% 15%

Would make no difference 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 14% 7% 15% 21% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 1% 10% 13% 12% 5% 0% 8% 5% 18%

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting Much more likely 31% 23% 25% 42% 38% 27% 20% 23% 34% 43%
taxes Somewhat more likely 23% 19% 27% 23% 19% 25% 22% 26% 23% 20%

Somewhat less likely 11% 14% 14% 3% 10% 14% 19% 13% 11% 6%

Much less likely 5% 13% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3%

Would make no difference 23% 28% 21% 24% 23% 23% 27% 26% 21% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%

Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

of 503 Registered Voters

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 57% 54% 76% 39% 59% 54% 79%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican John Kingston 33% 32% 15% 53% 35% 36% 18%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican John  PAeae e andigate (not read) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Kingston, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 10% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4%
read)
Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing Much more likely 36% 34% 58% 21% 30% 35% 40%
income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 22% 16% 19% 22% 20% 20%
Somewhat less likely 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 3%
Much less likely 10% 13% 3% 15% 11% 10% 11%
Would make no difference 18% 15% 12% 27% 18% 18% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 3% 11% 13% 9% 6%
Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting Much more likely 31% 28% 16% 43% 38% 30% 38%
taxes Somewhat more likely 23% 23% 26% 17% 25% 21% 30%
Somewhat less likely 11% 14% 17% 7% 8% 12% 8%
Much less likely 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1%
Would make no difference 23% 24% 28% 23% 19% 25% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates

: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 57% 50% 64% 55% 68% 70% 61% 56% 56%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican John Kingston 33% 46% 27% 31% 21% 28% 30% 34% 36%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican John  PAeae e andigate (not read) 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Kingston, for whom would you vote?

Refused (not read) 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0%
Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 1% 6% 11% 10% 2% 7% 6% 9%

read)
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing Much more likely 36% 23% 35% 45% 48% 56% 33% 41% 33%
income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 24%
Somewhat less likely % 8% 4% 9% % 0% 6% 8% 10%
Much less likely 10% 14% 10% 8% 8% 8% 15% 11% 5%
Would make no difference 18% 21% 24% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 13% 9% 5% 5% 2% 11% 6% 4%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting Much more likely 31% 43% 30% 29% 15% 35% 31% 32% 26%
taxes Somewhat more likely 23% 22% 24% 23% 22% 23% 27% 20% 25%
Somewhat less likely 11% 8% % 14% 18% 2% 7% 13% 15%
Much less likely 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 10% 5% 3% 10%
Would make no difference 23% 18% 30% 23% 25% 22% 23% 27% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If the election for U.S. Senate were held Democrat Elizabeth Warren 57% 56% 37% 53% 79% 69% 54% 12% 56% 94%
today, and the candidates were Democrat  [Republican John Kingston 33% 35% 57% 34% 16% 23% 38% 81% 35% 4%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican John  PAeae e andigate (not read) 2% 3% 1% 3% % 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Kingston, for whom would you vote?
Refused (not read) 1% % 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
Don't Know / Undecided (not 7% 6% 4% 10% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 2%
read)
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing Much more likely 36% 35% 23% 36% A47% 41% 34% 13% 37% 50%
income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 13% 20% 21% 24% 21% 20% 16% 18% 24%
Somewhat less likely % 4% 14% 8% 4% 8% 7% 12% 7% 2%
Much less likely 10% 16% 13% 8% 5% 7% 10% 21% 11% 5%
Would make no difference 18% 18% 24% 17% 17% 15% 20% 25% 20% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 14% 6% 10% 3% 9% 9% 13% 7% 5%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting Much more likely 31% 34% 39% 35% 17% 28% 33% 51% 32% 20%
taxes Somewhat more likely 23% 16% 24% 25% 26% 30% 20% 29% 25% 19%
Somewhat less likely 11% 10% 14% 9% 15% 8% 11% 1% 10% 16%
Much less likely 5% 7% 1% 2% 9% 4% 6% 1% 4% 8%
Would make no difference 23% 23% 20% 24% 24% 22% 24% 12% 24% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 25 of 70



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 56% 53% 58% 62% 44% 54%
the cost of health care Somewnhat more likely 27% 26% 27% 20% 33% 29%
Somewhat less likely 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Much less likely 3% 5% % 3% 3% 3%

Would make no difference 8% 9% % 9% 13% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |Much more likely 48% 41% 53% 73% 16% 38%
to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 11% 13% 9% 5% 11% 15%
Somewhat less likely 5% 6% 3% 1% 11% 6%

Much less likely 19% 19% 19% 10% 39% 21%

Would make no difference 14% 16% 13% 9% 17% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing  [Much more likely 21% 24% 18% 11% 44% 23%
Obamacare Somewhat more likely 9% 11% 7% 4% 12% 11%
Somewhat less likely 14% 12% 16% 18% 2% 14%

Much less likely 42% 37% 47% 58% 11% 38%

Would make no difference 10% 11% 8% 5% 21% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Working Much more likely 40% 39% 41% 41% 51% 38%
across party lines Somewhat more likely 25% 28% 23% 20% 23% 29%
Somewhat less likely 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5%

Much less likely 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Would make no difference 23% 23% 23% 27% 9% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 56% 58% 64% 44% 52% 57% 57% 55% 56% 56%
the cost of health care Somewnhat more likely 27% 21% 20% 33% 27% 32% 33% 29% 29% 18%
Somewhat less likely 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%
Much less likely 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 0% 0% 3% 1% 6%
Would make no difference 8% 9% 8% 13% 9% 4% 2% 7% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% % 8%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |Much more likely 48% 76% 71% 16% 34% 43% 58% 59% 36% 42%
to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 11% 2% 6% 11% 17% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Somewhat less likely 5% 1% 1% 11% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4%
Much less likely 19% 7% 12% 39% 21% 21% 13% 7% 26% 28%
Would make no difference 14% 11% % 17% 18% 15% 12% 13% 19% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 7% 2% 4%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing  [Much more likely 21% 11% 11% 44% 26% 18% 5% 13% 24% 34%
Obamacare Somewhat more likely 9% 3% 5% 12% 14% 8% 5% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat less likely 14% 20% 16% 2% 10% 18% 26% 11% 9% 13%
Much less likely 42% 60% 57% 11% 32% 45% 48% 54% 40% 28%
Would make no difference 10% 5% 4% 21% 12% 9% 11% 10% 15% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 0% 8% 10% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 10%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Working Much more likely 40% 42% 40% 51% 37% 39% 24% 43% 49% 39%
across party lines Somewhat more likely 25% 25% 18% 23% 29% 30% 37% 30% 23% 17%
Somewhat less likely 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 9% 1% 5% 3%
Much less likely 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% % 2%
Would make no difference 23% 27% 27% 9% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 8% 11% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 10%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 56% 53% 56% 54% 60% 55% 63%
the cost of health care Somewnhat more likely 27% 31% 33% 22% 21% 28% 18%
Somewhat less likely 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%

Much less likely 3% 4% 0% 7% 1% 3% 0%

Would make no difference 8% 5% 6% 13% 8% 8% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 3% % 4% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |Much more likely 48% 49% 61% 33% 45% 43% 68%
to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 11% 16% 11% 10% 7% 12% 6%
Somewhat less likely 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 1%

Much less likely 19% 14% 10% 26% 28% 21% 10%

Would make no difference 14% 11% 14% 21% 11% 15% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing  [Much more likely 21% 12% 9% 37% 26% 22% 15%
Obamacare Somewnhat more likely 9% 15% 3% 7% 10% 10% 2%
Somewhat less likely 14% 15% 14% 8% 17% 13% 17%

Much less likely 42% 42% 60% 31% 34% 41% 50%

Would make no difference 10% 12% 10% 11% % 10% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 7%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Working Much more likely 40% 36% 37% 42% 46% 41% 34%
across party lines Somewhat more likely 25% 32% 34% 24% 13% 26% 23%
Somewhat less likely 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 1%

Much less likely 1% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 3%

Would make no difference 23% 20% 21% 25% 25% 22% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
Wbur of 503 Registered Voters
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 56% 54% 64% 57% 48% 56% 60% 53% 53%
the cost of health care Somewnhat more likely 27% 24% 19% 29% 35% 26% 24% 25% 36%
Somewhat less likely 3% 6% 4% 0% 2% 0% 3% 4% 0%
Much less likely 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Would make no difference 8% 8% % 8% 8% 16% 4% 13% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |Much more likely 48% 38% 50% 51% 57% 66% 47% 45% 53%
to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 14%
Somewhat less likely 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Much less likely 19% 29% 11% 17% 16% 5% 21% 22% 17%
Would make no difference 14% 16% 18% 13% 10% 16% 14% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing  [Much more likely 21% 26% 19% 20% 14% 12% 23% 20% 19%
Obamacare Somewhat more likely 9% 15% 4% 8% 5% 0% 10% 8% 9%
Somewhat less likely 14% 16% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 15% 7%
Much less likely 42% 29% 45% 44% 59% 65% 39% 41% 52%
Would make no difference 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 0% 4% 6% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Working Much more likely 40% 33% 39% 46% 47% 31% 38% 45% 40%
across party lines Somewhat more likely 25% 20% 29% 26% 30% 16% 23% 28% 36%
Somewhat less likely 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 16% 2% 6% 2%
Much less likely 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Would make no difference 23% 30% 24% 20% 15% 30% 26% 18% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 2% 4% 5% 7% 9% 4% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

Conducted for WBUR by
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV - FAV - | WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 56% 49% 69% 57% 55% 53% 57% 51% 57% 64%
the cost of health care Somewnhat more likely 27% 28% 18% 29% 27% 32% 24% 27% 27% 24%
Somewhat less likely 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Much less likely 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Would make no difference 8% 9% % 6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |Much more likely 48% 46% 32% 46% 61% 53% 46% 8% 46% 69%
to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 11% 7% 14% 14% 9% 11% 10% 6% 11% 14%
Somewhat less likely 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 11% 6% 2%
Much less likely 19% 22% 28% 18% 13% 15% 22% 53% 20% 6%
Would make no difference 14% 16% 18% 14% 11% 10% 16% 18% 14% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing Much more likely 21% 32% 27% 16% 13% 9% 25% 62% 20% 6%
Obamacare Somewhat more likely 9% 9% 16% 10% 2% 8% 10% 13% 9% 5%
Somewhat less likely 14% 11% 13% 11% 21% 17% 10% 5% 15% 18%
Much less likely 42% 38% 30% 43% 53% 49% 41% 6% 41% 63%
Would make no difference 10% 8% 13% 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% 10% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 1% 8% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Working Much more likely 40% 36% 37% 46% 38% 37% 43% 37% 47% 40%
across party lines Somewhat more likely 25% 23% 39% 21% 26% 25% 26% 29% 21% 24%
Somewhat less likely 4% 7% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Much less likely 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Would make no difference 23% 29% 20% 20% 23% 26% 22% 22% 20% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 1% 9% % 8% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [Much more likely 27% 33% 21% 18% 52% 26%
size of the military Somewhat more likely 12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat less likely 15% 13% 17% 18% 5% 15%

Much less likely 19% 16% 21% 25% 8% 17%

Would make no difference 24% 20% 27% 28% 18% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping Much more likely 34% 41% 28% 27% 54% 34%
illegal immigration Somewhat more likely 17% 15% 19% 8% 21% 22%
Somewhat less likely 13% 13% 13% 20% 4% 11%

Much less likely 15% 10% 19% 21% 3% 13%

Would make no difference 18% 19% 18% 21% 14% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting  [Much more likely 26% 20% 32% 38% 10% 22%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [Somewhat more likely 18% 17% 20% 25% 5% 17%
Somewhat less likely 13% 13% 13% 5% 21% 17%

Much less likely 23% 30% 16% 13% 40% 26%

Would make no difference 15% 17% 14% 15% 21% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 46% 40% 51% 61% 15% 42%
climate change Somewhat more likely 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 19%
Somewhat less likely 6% 7% 5% % 16% 8%

Much less likely 8% 10% 6% 5% 13% 8%

Would make no difference 20% 22% 18% 13% 34% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [Much more likely 27% 25% 14% 52% 31% 21% 20% 18% 24% 41%
size of the military Somewhat more likely 12% 12% 7% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat less likely 15% 15% 19% 5% 14% 17% 23% 13% 20% 8%
Much less likely 19% 27% 24% 8% 14% 20% 23% 21% 16% 16%
Would make no difference 24% 20% 33% 18% 20% 24% 19% 31% 24% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 7% 2% 7% 4% 5%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping Much more likely 34% 31% 24% 54% 41% 26% 28% 23% 35% 47%
ilegal immigration Somewhat more likely 17% 8% 8% 21% 16% 28% 12% 18% 23% 13%
Somewhat less likely 13% 23% 18% 4% 10% 11% 23% 16% 11% 7%
Much less likely 15% 14% 26% 3% 11% 15% 12% 17% 12% 17%
Would make no difference 18% 22% 21% 14% 19% 15% 23% 24% 16% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting  [Much more likely 26% 34% 40% 10% 16% 28% 32% 36% 15% 25%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [Somewhat more likely 18% 28% 23% 5% 15% 19% 24% 16% 23% 12%
Somewhat less likely 13% 2% % 21% 15% 19% 13% 10% 14% 16%
Much less likely 23% 16% 10% 40% 34% 17% 21% 20% 25% 24%
Would make no difference 15% 18% 12% 21% 17% 13% 7% 17% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 7%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 46% 61% 61% 15% 36% 49% 68% 57% 34% 33%
climate change Somewhat more likely 18% 12% 19% 19% 22% 15% 15% 19% 22% 14%
Somewhat less likely 6% 1% 0% 16% 8% 9% 4% 1% 7% 12%
Much less likely 8% 9% 3% 13% 9% 7% 1% 4% 9% 14%
Would make no difference 20% 14% 12% 34% 25% 18% 12% 17% 24% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [Much more likely 27% 26% 11% 40% 30% 27% 29%
size of the military Somewhat more likely 12% 15% 8% 11% 12% 13% 6%
Somewhat less likely 15% 13% 20% 14% 13% 15% 14%

Much less likely 19% 19% 26% 13% 17% 18% 20%

Would make no difference 24% 23% 32% 16% 22% 22% 29%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping Much more likely 34% 33% 18% 49% 38% 33% 37%
ilegal immigration Somewhat more likely 17% 15% 16% 14% 21% 19% 6%
Somewhat less likely 13% 17% 18% 9% % 13% 13%

Much less likely 15% 8% 20% 12% 17% 14% 21%

Would make no difference 18% 24% 24% 14% 11% 17% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting  [Much more likely 26% 23% 41% 17% 22% 23% 42%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [Somewhat more likely 18% 18% 24% 16% 15% 19% 14%
Somewhat less likely 13% 12% 10% 15% 16% 16% 0%

Much less likely 23% 29% 10% 32% 21% 23% 23%

Would make no difference 15% 17% 10% 17% 18% 16% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 46% 52% 66% 27% 36% 45% 50%
climate change Somewhat more likely 18% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 12%
Somewhat less likely 6% 4% 2% 11% 9% 7% 3%

Much less likely 8% 6% 2% 14% 9% 8% 9%

Would make no difference 20% 17% 11% 27% 24% 19% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [Much more likely 27% 44% 20% 19% 13% 29% 36% 21% 15%
size of the military Somewhat more likely 12% 8% 21% 12% 7% 17% 9% 14% 15%
Somewhat less likely 15% 14% 16% 11% 20% 19% 12% 11% 16%
Much less likely 19% 13% 17% 23% 27% 20% 16% 21% 26%
Would make no difference 24% 17% 20% 30% 30% 13% 22% 28% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping Much more likely 34% 48% 29% 30% 21% 47% 35% 31% 23%
ilegal immigration Somewhat more likely 17% 12% 22% 20% 15% 2% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat less likely 13% 8% 12% 14% 20% 9% 9% 15% 19%
Much less likely 15% 14% 11% 15% 21% 30% 12% 13% 18%
Would make no difference 18% 15% 24% 18% 16% 12% 21% 21% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting  [Much more likely 26% 20% 27% 28% 32% 46% 22% 24% 30%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [Somewhat more likely 18% 14% 20% 20% 22% 8% 19% 21% 21%
Somewhat less likely 13% 20% 10% 10% 11% 5% 15% 14% 9%
Much less likely 23% 27% 25% 20% 15% 26% 22% 22% 19%
Would make no difference 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 13% 17% 16% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 46% 31% 50% 52% 59% 52% 39% 48% 56%
climate change Somewhat more likely 18% 17% 13% 22% 19% 0% 21% 17% 21%
Somewhat less likely 6% 11% 6% 4% 0% 2% 6% 9% 5%
Much less likely 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4% 10% 9% 5%
Would make no difference 20% 30% 21% 15% 8% 37% 22% 17% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% % 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [Much more likely 27% 33% 32% 25% 19% 28% 27% 57% 29% 16%
size of the military Somewhat more likely 12% 10% 11% 16% 7% 8% 12% 15% 12% 10%
Somewhat less likely 15% 10% 15% 14% 23% 22% 13% 5% 13% 18%
Much less likely 19% 20% 20% 14% 25% 16% 19% 5% 18% 28%
Would make no difference 24% 23% 20% 27% 21% 19% 25% 15% 25% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping Much more likely 34% 39% 43% 34% 23% 30% 35% 71% 34% 18%
ilegal immigration Somewhat more likely 17% 18% 25% 18% 8% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat less likely 13% 8% 12% 13% 19% 14% 12% 1% 15% 20%
Much less likely 15% 10% % 14% 26% 20% 13% 2% 12% 22%
Would make no difference 18% 22% 12% 17% 21% 16% 19% 7% 17% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting  [Much more likely 26% 22% 17% 29% 30% 35% 23% 6% 26% 37%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [Somewhat more likely 18% 12% 18% 17% 27% 15% 19% 7% 18% 25%
Somewhat less likely 13% 17% 23% 12% 5% 13% 14% 20% 15% 9%
Much less likely 23% 27% 24% 21% 20% 20% 24% 49% 20% 11%
Would make no difference 15% 19% 16% 15% 13% 11% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [Much more likely 46% 39% 32% 47% 58% 52% 43% 13% 44% 67%
climate change Somewhat more likely 18% 15% 19% 23% 14% 12% 20% 22% 22% 14%
Somewhat less likely 6% 8% 12% 6% 3% 2% 8% 18% 7% 2%
Much less likely 8% 10% 11% 6% 7% 6% 9% 17% 7% 3%
Would make no difference 20% 24% 25% 17% 16% 24% 19% 26% 19% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 40% 34% 45% 51% 21% 36%
Reducing income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 18% 21% 17% 17% 22%
Somewhat less likely 7% 9% 5% 2% 12% 8%

Much less likely 10% 12% 9% 11% 18% 8%

Would make no difference 16% 19% 13% 14% 24% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% % 6% 8% 9%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 46% 48% 45% 42% 62% 45%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Somewhat more likely 21% 19% 24% 16% 22% 24%
Somewhat less likely 9% 10% 8% 14% 4% 6%

Much less likely 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4%

Would make no difference 17% 16% 18% 19% 8% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 41% 56% 70% 22% 41%
Standing up to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 10% 7% 13% 8% 2% 13%
Somewhat less likely 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 6%

Much less likely 18% 22% 14% 8% 42% 19%

Would make no difference 13% 16% 10% 8% 15% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 7% 2% 2% 8% 5%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 47% 52% 52% 53% 47%
Improving the state’s transportation system [Somewhat more likely 26% 25% 28% 30% 19% 26%
Somewhat less likely 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%

Much less likely 1% 1% % 1% 1% %

Would make no difference 18% 20% 15% 13% 22% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 40% 55% 48% 21% 29% 44% 58% 45% 31% 32%
Reducing income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 14% 19% 17% 20% 24% 19% 19% 23% 17%
Somewhat less likely 7% 1% 2% 12% 11% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Much less likely 10% 11% 11% 18% 9% 7% 6% 9% 13% 11%
Would make no difference 16% 17% 12% 24% 19% 12% 12% 16% 19% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 2% 8% 8% 11% 7% 0% 5% 7% 16%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 46% 38% 45% 62% 49% 41% 36% 40% 48% 55%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Somewhat more likely 21% 15% 17% 22% 20% 30% 21% 20% 24% 20%
Somewhat less likely 9% 19% 11% 4% % 6% 16% 11% 6% 4%
Much less likely 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Would make no difference 17% 20% 18% 8% 15% 19% 21% 21% 16% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 68% 71% 22% 35% 49% 58% 56% 42% 45%
Standing up to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 10% 4% 10% 2% 11% 16% 15% 7% 13% 7%
Somewhat less likely 6% 3% 5% 11% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 8%
Much less likely 18% 9% % 42% 23% 15% 10% 9% 19% 29%
Would make no difference 13% 12% 6% 15% 18% 13% 11% 17% 14% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 1% 8% 7% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 50% 53% 53% 45% 50% 56% 41% 48% 54%
Improving the state’s transportation system [Somewhat more likely 26% 34% 27% 19% 23% 29% 30% 30% 26% 22%
Somewhat less likely 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Much less likely 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Would make no difference 18% 10% 15% 22% 24% 15% 10% 19% 22% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 40% 36% 56% 32% 33% 37% 49%
Reducing income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 18% 22% 18% 20% 21% 16%
Somewhat less likely 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 1%

Much less likely 10% 13% 3% 11% 14% 11% 6%

Would make no difference 16% 20% 11% 18% 16% 16% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 2% 12% 12% 8% 6%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 46% 41% 36% 54% 53% 44% 56%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Somewhat more likely 21% 17% 24% 20% 23% 22% 18%
Somewhat less likely 9% 14% 12% 5% 4% 9% 9%

Much less likely 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1%

Would make no difference 17% 21% 21% 10% 14% 18% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 49% 60% 32% 53% 46% 65%
Standing up to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 10% 7% 17% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat less likely 6% 6% 2% 5% 9% 6% 4%

Much less likely 18% 15% 6% 30% 21% 19% 12%

Would make no difference 13% 14% 13% 19% % 14% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 45% 46% 48% 58% 49% 54%
Improving the state’s transportation system [Somewhat more likely 26% 26% 34% 23% 22% 26% 27%
Somewhat less likely 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 0%

Much less likely 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Would make no difference 18% 19% 16% 22% 13% 18% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 40% 30% 42% 44% 44% 72% 37% 41% 37%
Reducing income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 17% 14% 25% 25% 14% 18% 19% 28%
Somewhat less likely 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 7% 9% 4%
Much less likely 10% 13% 13% 7% % 8% 13% 9% 8%
Would make no difference 16% 19% 18% 14% 13% 4% 17% 16% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 14% 5% 3% 7% 0% 9% 6% 4%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 46% 60% 48% 39% 28% 55% 54% 39% 40%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Somewhat more likely 21% 19% 24% 21% 24% 18% 27% 21% 17%
Somewhat less likely 9% 6% % 11% 14% 2% 3% 13% 14%
Much less likely 4% 2% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Would make no difference 17% 9% 17% 21% 24% 15% 11% 22% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 42% 52% 48% 62% 71% 46% 48% 52%
Standing up to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat less likely 6% 9% % 8% 4% 0% 6% 7% 5%
Much less likely 18% 23% 17% 16% 12% 5% 22% 18% 12%
Would make no difference 13% 9% 17% 16% 10% 9% 13% 12% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 49% 50% 51% 48% 74% 50% 45% 48%
Improving the state's transportation system [Somewhat more likely 26% 22% 23% 30% 31% 23% 25% 28% 25%
Somewhat less likely 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 7% 0%
Much less likely 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2%
Would make no difference 18% 20% 21% 16% 12% 4% 19% 18% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 39 of 70



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 40% 36% 27% 33% 61% 53% 33% 10% 39% 58%
Reducing income inequality Somewhat more likely 20% 20% 12% 22% 20% 17% 22% 20% 22% 20%
Somewhat less likely % 5% 15% 7% 3% 6% 7% 12% 6% 2%
Much less likely 10% 10% 17% 11% 5% 8% 11% 21% 11% 5%
Would make no difference 16% 16% 27% 17% 9% 11% 19% 26% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 12% 2% 10% 3% 5% 8% 12% 8% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 46% 45% 53% 50% 37% 49% 45% 62% 49% 36%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Somewhat more likely 21% 21% 27% 21% 20% 26% 21% 26% 24% 21%
Somewhat less likely 9% 11% 6% 6% 13% 4% 9% 1% 6% 11%
Much less likely 4% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Would make no difference 17% 17% 12% 17% 18% 15% 18% 7% 14% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 40% 35% 51% 62% 54% 49% 8% 50% 70%
Standing up to Donald Trump Somewhat more likely 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Somewhat less likely 6% 6% 7% 8% % 6% 6% 14% 6% 3%
Much less likely 18% 24% 27% 15% 10% 14% 20% 50% 17% 5%
Would make no difference 13% 11% 18% 15% 9% 8% 15% 13% 14% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 49% 43% 39% 51% 59% 58% 48% 43% 50% 53%
Improving the state's transportation system [Somewhat more likely 26% 29% 27% 25% 26% 22% 26% 22% 27% 31%
Somewhat less likely 4% 4% 8% 4% 1% 4% 4% 11% 3% %
Much less likely 1% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% %
Would make no difference 18% 21% 26% 17% 10% 12% 20% 21% 19% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 52% 59% 58% 64% 52%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts|Somewhat more likely 25%  26%|  25%|  24%|  27%[  25%
cities Somewnhat less likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Much less likely % 1% % % 2% %

Would make no difference 15% 17% 12% 16% 4% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 60% 57% 64% 69% 55% 56%
Reducing the cost of health care in Somewhat more likely 27% 27% 27% 20% 25% 32%
Massachusetts Somewhat less likely 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Much less likely 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2%

Would make no difference % 9% 6% 6% 14% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 55% 55% 55% 56% 64% 52%
Making state government function better  [Somewhat more likely 26% 22% 30% 24% 29% 27%
Somewhat less likely 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Much less likely 1% 2% % 0% 0% 2%

Would make no difference 13% 17% 10% 15% 5% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 47% 64% 62% 46% 54%
Increasing funding for public schools Somewhat more likely 23% 26% 21% 22% 20% 25%
Somewhat less likely 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 5%

Much less likely 3% 4% 2% % 12% 3%

Would make no difference 12% 14% 9% 12% 18% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 58% 58% 64% 47% 58% 59% 41% 52% 71%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts|Somewhat more likely 25% 25% 23% 27% 25% 26% 25% 29% 31% 17%
cities Somewhat less likely 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Much less likely % 0% % 2% % 0% 0% 1% % %
Would make no difference 15% 15% 16% 4% 20% 11% 11% 23% 15% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 60% 70% 69% 55% 53% 59% 61% 53% 66% 61%
Reducing the cost of health care in Somewhat more likely 27% 20% 21% 25% 30% 34% 33% 37% 20% 23%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% % 3% 1% % 2%
Much less likely 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Would make no difference 7% 5% 6% 14% 9% 4% 2% 6% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 55% 57% 55% 64% 52% 52% 44% 56% 56% 60%
Making state government function better  [Somewhat more likely 26% 24% 24% 29% 19% 36% 38% 27% 27% 17%
Somewhat less likely 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Much less likely 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Would make no difference 13% 18% 13% 5% 19% 8% 14% 12% 13% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 6%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 59% 64% 46% 43% 66% 59% 66% 46% 55%
Increasing funding for public schools Somewhat more likely 23% 23% 21% 20% 27% 22% 33% 20% 27% 16%
Somewhat less likely 4% 5% 0% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Much less likely 3% 0% % 12% 5% 1% 0% 1% 5% 6%
Would make no difference 12% 13% 12% 18% 15% 5% 4% 7% 17% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 45% 49% 58% 69% 52% 69%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts|Somewhat more likely 25%|  24%|  31%|  27%[  19%|  27%[  15%
cities Somewhat less likely 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Much less likely % 1% 0% % % % 0%

Would make no difference 15% 23% 16% 11% 9% 15% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 60% 55% 57% 58% 70% 61% 60%
Reducing the cost of health care in Somewhat more likely 27% 31% 36% 23% 18% 28% 23%
Massachusetts Somewhat less likely % 2% % % 0% 2% %
Much less likely 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Would make no difference % 7% 4% 11% % 6% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 55% 53% 46% 56% 64% 55% 57%
Making state government function better  [Somewhat more likely 26% 25% 39% 20% 21% 26% 27%
Somewhat less likely 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0%

Much less likely 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%

Would make no difference 13% 16% 10% 17% 10% 13% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 51% 69% 43% 59% 55% 63%
Increasing funding for public schools Somewhat more likely 23% 26% 27% 26% 14% 25% 16%
Somewhat less likely 4% 7% % 5% 3% 4% 1%

Much less likely 3% 1% 0% 7% 4% 3% 2%

Would make no difference 12% 11% 3% 18% 16% 12% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 43 of 70



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates

: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 65% 59% 47% 44% 68% 63% 50% 39%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts|Somewhat more likely 25% 20% 19% 31% 34% 21% 20% 27% 38%
cities Somewhat less likely 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 2%
Much less likely % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % %
Would make no difference 15% 13% 17% 16% 15% 4% 12% 19% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 60% 63% 66% 58% 51% 79% 63% 56% 57%
Reducing the cost of health care in Somewhat more likely 27% 21% 24% 35% 33% 21% 24% 30% 33%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Much less likely 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Would make no difference 7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 0% 6% 8% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 55% 57% 57% 56% 49% 68% 58% 50% A47%
Making state government function better  [Somewhat more likely 26% 25% 22% 29% 30% 22% 26% 25% 35%
Somewhat less likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 6% 1%
Much less likely 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Would make no difference 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 7% 13% 13% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 53% 57% 57% 59% 72% 60% 52% 53%
Increasing funding for public schools Somewhat more likely 23% 19% 22% 29% 24% 15% 22% 25% 30%
Somewhat less likely 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% 6% 1%
Much less likely 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4%
Would make no difference 12% 18% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11% 13% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 55% 39% 62% 55% 62% 52% 61% 57% 55%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts|Somewhat more likely 25% 21% 35% 24% 26% 22% 27% 25% 26% 25%
cities Somewhat less likely 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Much less likely % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 0%
Would make no difference 15% 18% 23% 10% 14% 8% 17% 9% 14% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 60% 62% 53% 62% 60% 61% 62% 50% 59% 65%
Reducing the cost of health care in Somewhat more likely 27% 23% 34% 26% 30% 27% 27% 28% 29% 27%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 1% 4% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 3% 1% %
Much less likely 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Would make no difference % 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 11% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 55% 50% 65% 60% 45% 51% 57% 56% 58% 52%
Making state government function better  [Somewhat more likely 26% 22% 24% 25% 34% 33% 23% 25% 26% 29%
Somewhat less likely 2% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Much less likely 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% %
Would make no difference 13% 18% % 10% 16% 11% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 56% 62% 43% 54% 60% 71% 52% 33% 55% 67%
Increasing funding for public schools Somewhat more likely 23% 16% 25% 26% 25% 20% 24% 24% 25% 21%
Somewhat less likely 4% 6% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 8% 2% %
Much less likely 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 10% 3% %
Would make no difference 12% 12% 21% 11% 7% 3% 15% 21% 13% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 47% 40% 53% 56% 41% 42%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Somewnhat more likely 26% 27% 24% 17% 30% 30%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Much less likely 4% 6% 2% 4% 11% 2%

Would make no difference 17% 20% 15% 17% 10% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 63% 56% 69% 69% 65% 59%
Fighting the opioid problem Somewhat more likely 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 19%
Somewhat less likely 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%

Much less likely 2% 3% 1% % 2% 3%

Would make no difference 9% 13% 5% 5% % 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing More likely 56% 48% 63% 65% 30% 56%
income inequality Less likely 17% 21% 14% 11% 38% 17%
Would make no difference 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting More likely 54% 55% 52% 48% 65% 55%
taxes Less likely 16% 16% 17% 22% 5% 16%
Would make no difference 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 47% 50% 60% 41% 39% 46% 66% 50% 35% 44%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Somewnhat more likely 26% 22% 15% 30% 28% 32% 21% 24% 32% 23%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Much less likely 4% 5% 4% 11% 3% % 2% 1% 5% 6%
Would make no difference 17% 22% 15% 10% 20% 16% 8% 16% 20% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 5% 1% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 63% 65% 71% 65% 51% 68% 71% 58% 61% 64%
Fighting the opioid problem Somewhat more likely 21% 25% 24% 21% 20% 17% 15% 24% 23% 20%
Somewhat less likely 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 0%
Much less likely 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4%
Would make no difference 9% 9% 2% 7% 15% 8% 5% 13% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing More likely 56% 71% 61% 30% 45% 68% 73% 63% 56% 40%
income inequality Less likely 17% 8% 12% 38% 21% 13% 20% 14% 18% 19%
Would make no difference 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 14% 7% 15% 21% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 1% 10% 13% 12% 5% 0% 8% 5% 18%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting More likely 54% 43% 52% 65% 57% 52% 42% 49% 57% 63%
taxes Less likely 16% 27% 19% 5% 13% 18% 24% 18% 18% 9%
Would make no difference 23% 28% 21% 24% 23% 23% 27% 26% 21% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 47% 44% 60% 36% 47% 43% 69%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Somewnhat more likely 26% 26% 23% 28% 25% 29% 10%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 0%
Much less likely 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 6%

Would make no difference 17% 17% 12% 22% 17% 17% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 63% 53% 71% 59% 68% 62% 66%
Fighting the opioid problem Somewhat more likely 21% 24% 21% 20% 20% 22% 20%
Somewhat less likely 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%

Much less likely 2% % % 5% 2% 2% 0%

Would make no difference 9% 15% 4% 10% 6% 9% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing More likely 56% 56% 74% 41% 52% 55% 59%
income inequality Less likely 17% 21% 11% 21% 17% 18% 14%
Would make no difference 18% 15% 12% 27% 18% 18% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 3% 11% 13% 9% 6%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting More likely 54% 51% 42% 60% 63% 51% 68%
taxes Less likely 16% 20% 22% 12% 12% 18% 10%
Would make no difference 23% 24% 28% 23% 19% 25% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 47% 43% 49% 49% 50% 68% 56% 43% 40%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Somewnhat more likely 26% 26% 26% 24% 24% 19% 22% 28% 26%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Much less likely 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Would make no difference 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 10% 12% 20% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 63% 63% 65% 60% 65% 81% 64% 58% 68%
Fighting the opioid problem Somewhat more likely 21% 14% 20% 28% 27% 10% 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat less likely 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Much less likely 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Would make no difference 9% 12% 9% 8% 4% 2% 11% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% % 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing More likely 56% 44% 54% 63% 68% 74% 52% 60% 57%
income inequality Less likely 17% 22% 13% 17% 15% 8% 21% 18% 14%
Would make no difference 18% 21% 24% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 13% 9% 5% 5% 2% 11% 6% 4%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting More likely 54% 64% 54% 51% 37% 59% 58% 52% 51%
taxes Less likely 16% 12% 10% 20% 27% 12% 11% 15% 25%
Would make no difference 23% 18% 30% 23% 25% 22% 23% 27% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

Conducted for WBUR by %
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 47% 41% 22% 50% 63% 70% 39% 27% 47% 57%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Somewnhat more likely 26% 26% 38% 23% 22% 19% 27% 35% 27% 23%
Massachusetts Somewnhat less likely 2% 3% 12% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1%
Much less likely 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 2% 1%
Would make no difference 17% 20% 26% 16% 9% 2% 23% 20% 19% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: Much more likely 63% 63% 46% 69% 62% 70% 61% 58% 69% 68%
Fighting the opioid problem Somewhat more likely 21% 16% 27% 19% 26% 18% 23% 19% 20% 22%
Somewhat less likely 2% 3% 6% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Much less likely 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% % 3% 4% 1% %
Would make no difference 9% 12% 17% 5% % 7% 10% 10% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Reducing More likely 56% 48% 44% 57% 71% 61% 54% 29% 55% 74%
income inequality Less likely 17% 21% 27% 16% 10% 15% 18% 33% 18% 7%
Would make no difference 18% 18% 24% 17% 17% 15% 20% 25% 20% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 14% 6% 10% 3% 9% 9% 13% 7% 5%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Cutting More likely 54% 50% 63% 60% 43% 58% 54% 81% 57% 39%
taxes Less likely 16% 18% 15% 11% 25% 12% 17% 2% 14% 24%
Would make no difference 23% 23% 20% 24% 24% 22% 24% 12% 24% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 83% 80% 85% 82% 7% 84%
the cost of health care Less likely 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Would make no difference 8% 9% % 9% 13% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |More likely 59% 54% 63% 77% 27% 53%
to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 25% 22% 11% 50% 26%
Would make no difference 14% 16% 13% 9% 17% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing More likely 30% 36% 24% 15% 56% 34%
Obamacare Less likely 56% 48% 62% 76% 13% 52%
Would make no difference 10% 11% 8% 5% 21% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Working More likely 66% 67% 65% 61% 74% 67%
across party lines Less likely 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Would make no difference 23% 23% 23% 27% 9% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [More likely 38% 46% 31% 27% 66% 39%
size of the military Less likely 34% 29% 38% 43% 13% 32%
Would make no difference 24% 20% 27% 28% 18% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 83% 79% 84% 7% 80% 88% 90% 84% 86% 73%
the cost of health care Less likely 6% 11% 4% 6% 8% 2% 6% 5% 4% 8%
Would make no difference 8% 9% 8% 13% 9% 4% 2% 7% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% % 8%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |More likely 59% 78% 77% 27% 51% 55% 71% 70% 46% 52%
to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 8% 13% 50% 26% 27% 17% 10% 33% 31%
Would make no difference 14% 11% % 17% 18% 15% 12% 13% 19% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 7% 2% 4%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing More likely 30% 14% 15% 56% 40% 26% 10% 21% 34% 45%
Obamacare Less likely 56% 81% 73% 13% 42% 63% 74% 65% 50% 41%
Would make no difference 10% 5% 4% 21% 12% 9% 11% 10% 15% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 0% 8% 10% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 10%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Working More likely 66% 67% 58% 74% 65% 69% 61% 72% 72% 56%
across party lines Less likely 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 12% 3% 5% 5%
Would make no difference 23% 27% 27% 9% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 8% 11% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 10%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the |More likely 38% 37% 22% 66% 45% 32% 33% 28% 36% 53%
size of the military Less likely 34% 42% 43% 13% 28% 37% 46% 34% 36% 23%
Would make no difference 24% 20% 33% 18% 20% 24% 19% 31% 24% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 7% 2% 7% 4% 5%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 83% 84% 89% 75% 81% 83% 81%
the cost of health care Less likely 6% 8% 2% 9% 3% 6% 5%
Would make no difference 8% 5% 6% 13% 8% 8% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 3% % 4% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |More likely 59% 65% 73% 43% 52% 55% 74%
to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 19% 12% 32% 33% 26% 12%
Would make no difference 14% 11% 14% 21% 11% 15% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing More likely 30% 27% 13% 44% 36% 32% 17%
Obamacare Less likely 56% 57% 74% 39% 51% 53% 68%
Would make no difference 10% 12% 10% 11% % 10% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 7%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Working More likely 66% 68% 71% 66% 59% 67% 57%
across party lines Less likely 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Would make no difference 23% 20% 21% 25% 25% 22% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the [More likely 38% 40% 19% 52% 43% 40% 34%
size of the military Less likely 34% 31% 46% 28% 30% 33% 34%
Would make no difference 24% 23% 32% 16% 22% 22% 29%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates

: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 83% 79% 83% 86% 83% 82% 83% 78% 89%
the cost of health care Less likely 6% 8% 8% 3% 2% 0% 7% 6% 3%
Would make no difference 8% 8% % 8% 8% 16% 4% 13% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |More likely 59% 49% 62% 63% 66% 72% 57% 56% 67%
to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 32% 16% 23% 19% 7% 25% 25% 20%
Would make no difference 14% 16% 18% 13% 10% 16% 14% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing More likely 30% 41% 23% 28% 19% 12% 33% 28% 28%
Obamacare Less likely 56% 45% 58% 56% 70% 79% 51% 55% 59%
Would make no difference 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 0% 4% 6% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Working More likely 66% 53% 68% 72% 78% 47% 60% 72% 75%
across party lines Less likely 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 16% 5% 6% 5%
Would make no difference 23% 30% 24% 20% 15% 30% 26% 18% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 2% 4% 5% 7% 9% 4% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the |More likely 38% 52% 42% 31% 19% 46% 44% 35% 30%
size of the military Less likely 34% 27% 33% 34% 47% 39% 28% 33% 42%
Would make no difference 24% 17% 20% 30% 30% 13% 22% 28% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 83% 7% 86% 86% 81% 84% 81% 78% 84% 88%
the cost of health care Less likely 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4%
Would make no difference 8% 9% % 6% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Standing up |More likely 59% 53% 46% 59% 70% 65% 56% 14% 57% 83%
to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 26% 34% 24% 15% 20% 26% 63% 26% 8%
Would make no difference 14% 16% 18% 14% 11% 10% 16% 18% 14% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Repealing More likely 30% 41% 44% 26% 16% 17% 35% 75% 29% 11%
Obamacare Less likely 56% 49% 43% 54% 73% 66% 51% 11% 55% 81%
Would make no difference 10% 8% 13% 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% 10% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 1% 8% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Working More likely 66% 59% 77% 67% 64% 62% 69% 66% 68% 64%
across party lines Less likely 6% 10% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Would make no difference 23% 29% 20% 20% 23% 26% 22% 22% 20% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 3% 1% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Boosting the |More likely 38% 43% 44% 41% 25% 36% 40% 71% 40% 25%
size of the military Less likely 34% 30% 35% 28% 48% 38% 31% 11% 31% 46%
Would make no difference 24% 23% 20% 27% 21% 19% 25% 15% 25% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping More likely 51% 55% 46% 35% 75% 56%
illegal immigration Less likely 28% 23% 32% 41% 7% 23%
Would make no difference 18% 19% 18% 21% 14% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting |More likely 44% 37% 51% 63% 16% 39%
undocumented immigrants from deportation f| ess likely 36% 44% 29% 18% 61% 42%
Would make no difference 15% 17% 14% 15% 21% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 64% 59% 68% 7% 34% 61%
climate change Less likely 14% 18% 11% 6% 30% 16%
Would make no difference 20% 22% 18% 13% 34% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 52% 66% 68% 38% 58%
Reducing income inequality Less likely 17% 20% 13% 13% 30% 17%
Would make no difference 16% 19% 13% 14% 24% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 67% 66% 68% 59% 83% 70%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Less likely 12% 15% 10% 18% 50 11%
Would make no difference 17% 16% 18% 19% 8% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping More likely 51% 39% 32% 75% 58% 54% 40% 41% 58% 59%
illegal immigration Less likely 28% 36% 44% 7% 21% 26% 35% 32% 23% 24%
Would make no difference 18% 22% 21% 14% 19% 15% 23% 24% 16% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting |More likely 44% 61% 63% 16% 31% 47% 57% 51% 38% 37%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [| ess likely 36% 18% 17% 61% 48% 36% 34% 29% 39% 40%
Would make no difference 15% 18% 12% 21% 17% 13% 7% 17% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% % 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% %
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 64% 73% 80% 34% 58% 65% 83% 76% 57% 47%
climate change Less likely 14% 10% 3% 30% 17% 16% 5% 5% 17% 26%
Would make no difference 20% 14% 12% 34% 25% 18% 12% 17% 24% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 69% 67% 38% 50% 68% 76% 65% 54% 49%
Reducing income inequality Less likely 17% 12% 13% 30% 20% 13% 12% 15% 20% 18%
Would make no difference 16% 17% 12% 24% 19% 12% 12% 16% 19% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 2% 8% 8% 11% 7% 0% 5% 7% 16%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 67% 53% 62% 83% 69% 71% 57% 60% 72% 75%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Less likely 12% 25% 13% 5% 12% 9% 19% 16% 10% 8%
Would make no difference 17% 20% 18% 8% 15% 19% 21% 21% 16% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping More likely 51% 48% 33% 63% 60% 52% 42%
illegal immigration Less likely 28% 26% 38% 21% 25% 27% 33%
Would make no difference 18% 24% 24% 14% 11% 17% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting |More likely 44% 40% 65% 34% 38% 42% 56%
undocumented immigrants from deportation f| ess likely 36% A41% 20% 46% 38% 38% 23%
Would make no difference 15% 17% 10% 17% 18% 16% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 64% 2% 83% 45% 54% 63% 62%
climate change Less likely 14% 10% 4% 25% 18% 15% 11%
Would make no difference 20% 17% 11% 27% 24% 19% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 54% 79% 50% 53% 58% 65%
Reducing income inequality Less likely 17% 21% 8% 20% 19% 19% 8%
Would make no difference 16% 20% 11% 18% 16% 16% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 2% 12% 12% 8% 6%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 67% 58% 60% 75% 77% 66% 74%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Less likely 12% 19% 16% 10% 5% 13% 10%
Would make no difference 17% 21% 21% 10% 14% 18% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150

School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand

Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping More likely 51% 60% 51% 50% 36% 49% 53% 49% 43%
illegal immigration Less likely 28% 22% 23% 29% 41% 40% 22% 28% 37%
Would make no difference 18% 15% 24% 18% 16% 12% 21% 21% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 0% 4% 3% 3%

Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting |More likely 44% 34% 47% 49% 54% 54% 41% 44% 51%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [| ess likely 36% 47% 35% 30% 26% 30% 38% 36% 28%
Would make no difference 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 13% 17% 16% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%

Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 64% 47% 63% 74% 7% 52% 60% 64% 7%
climate change Less likely 14% 20% 13% 10% 10% 6% 15% 18% 10%
Would make no difference 20% 30% 21% 15% 8% 37% 22% 17% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% % 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%

Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 48% 56% 69% 68% 85% 54% 60% 65%
Reducing income inequality Less likely 17% 19% 21% 14% 13% 11% 20% 18% 12%
Would make no difference 16% 19% 18% 14% 13% 4% 17% 16% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 8% 14% 5% 3% 7% 0% 9% 6% 4%

Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 67% 79% 72% 60% 52% 74% 81% 60% 57%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Less likely 12% 8% 8% 16% 20% 5% 5% 16% 20%
Would make no difference 17% 9% 17% 21% 24% 15% 11% 22% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4%

Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If Senate candidate prioritized: Stopping More likely 51% 57% 68% 53% 31% 46% 53% 88% 52% 34%
illegal immigration Less likely 28% 18% 19% 27% 45% 34% 25% 3% 27% 42%
Would make no difference 18% 22% 12% 17% 21% 16% 19% 7% 17% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Protecting |More likely 44% 34% 35% 46% 57% 49% 42% 13% 44% 62%
undocumented immigrants from deportation [| ess likely 36% 44% 47% 33% 25% 33% 37% 69% 35% 20%
Would make no difference 15% 19% 16% 15% 13% 11% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If Senate candidate prioritized: Addressing [More likely 64% 54% 51% 70% 72% 64% 63% 35% 65% 81%
climate change Less likely 14% 18% 22% 12% 9% 8% 16% 34% 14% 5%
Would make no difference 20% 24% 25% 17% 16% 24% 19% 26% 19% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 56% 39% 55% 81% 70% 55% 30% 61% 78%
Reducing income inequality Less likely 17% 15% 32% 18% 8% 14% 18% 32% 17% 7%
Would make no difference 16% 16% 27% 17% 9% 11% 19% 26% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 12% 2% 10% 3% 5% 8% 12% 8% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 67% 65% 80% 71% 57% 75% 66% 88% 73% 57%
Keeping state taxes as low as possible Less likely 12% 13% 9% 9% 20% 7% 13% 3% 9% 17%
Would make no difference 17% 17% 12% 17% 18% 15% 18% 7% 14% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 48% 69% 78% 25% 54%
Standing up to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 28% 19% 12% 53% 25%
Would make no difference 13% 16% 10% 8% 15% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 7% 2% 2% 8% 5%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 76% 71% 80% 81% 71% 73%
Improving the state's transportation system [| agg likely 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Would make no difference 18% 20% 15% 13% 22% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 7% 84% 82% 91% 78%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts [ ess likely 3% 3% 204 1% 3% 3%
cities Would make no difference 15%|  17% 12%|  16% 2%  16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 88% 84% 91% 90% 80% 88%
Reducing the cost of health care in Less likely 3% 506 204 206 6% 3%
Massachusetts Would make no difference % 9% 6% 6% 14% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 77% 85% 80% 93% 79%
Making state government function better Less likely 3% 4% 204 206 204 4%
Would make no difference 13% 17% 10% 15% 5% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 71% 81% 25% 45% 65% 72% 62% 55% 52%
Standing up to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 12% 12% 53% 29% 20% 15% 12% 26% 37%
Would make no difference 13% 12% 6% 15% 18% 13% 11% 17% 14% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 1% 8% 7% 2% 1% 9% 5% 2%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 76% 83% 80% 71% 68% 80% 86% 71% 74% 75%
Improving the state's transportation system [| agg likely 5% 5% 204 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Would make no difference 18% 10% 15% 22% 24% 15% 10% 19% 22% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 83% 81% 91% 73% 84% 83% 70% 82% 88%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts [ ess likely 3% 0% 204 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3%
cities Would make no difference 15%|  15% 16% a%|  20%|  11% 11%|  23%|  15% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 88% 90% 90% 80% 83% 93% 93% 90% 86% 84%
Reducing the cost of health care in Less likely 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 7% 5% 6%|  14% 9% 4% 2% 6% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 81% 80% 93% 71% 88% 82% 83% 83% T7%
Making state government function better Less likely 3% 0% 204 206 7% 204 50 3% 3% 204
Would make no difference 13% 18% 13% 5% 19% 8% 14% 12% 13% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 6%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 56% 7% 40% 61% 57% 73%
Standing up to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 22% 8% 35% 31% 25% 16%
Would make no difference 13% 14% 13% 19% % 14% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 76% 71% 81% 71% 80% 75% 81%
Improving the state's transportation system [| agg likely 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 1%
Would make no difference 18% 19% 16% 22% 13% 18% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 69% 80% 86% 88% 79% 85%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts [ ess likely 3% 4% 3% 206 204 3% 0%
cities Would make no difference 15%|  23% 16%|  11% 9%|  15% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 88% 86% 94% 81% 89% 89% 82%
Reducing the cost of health care in Less likely 3% 3% 1% 7% 204 3% 3%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 7% % 4% 11% 7% 6%|  11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 78% 85% 75% 84% 80% 84%
Making state government function better Less likely 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 0%
Would make no difference 13% 16% 10% 17% 10% 13% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 55% 61% 57% 71% 84% 55% 59% 66%
Standing up to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 32% 17% 24% 16% 5% 28% 25% 17%
Would make no difference 13% 9% 17% 16% 10% 9% 13% 12% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 76% 71% 73% 82% 79% 96% 75% 73% 73%
Improving the state's transportation system [| agg likely 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 0% 3% 8% 204
Would make no difference 18% 20% 21% 16% 12% 4% 19% 18% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 85% 77% 79% 78% 88% 82% 7% 77%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts [ ess likely 3% 1% 4% 4% 204 3% 206 3% 206
cities Would make no difference 15%|  13%|  17%|  16%|  15% a%|  12%|  19%|  17%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 88% 84% 90% 93% 84% 100% 87% 86% 91%
Reducing the cost of health care in Less likely 3% 6% 204 1% 204 0% 6% 4% 0%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 7% 8% 6% 5%|  10% 0% 6% 8% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 82% 79% 85% 78% 90% 85% 75% 82%
Making state government function better Less likely 3% 3% 4% 1% 50 204 1% 3% 1%
Would make no difference 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 7% 13% 13% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 59% 50% 47% 59% 76% 67% 57% 18% 59% 81%
Standing up to Donald Trump Less likely 24% 30% 34% 23% 11% 20% 25% 64% 23% 8%
Would make no difference 13% 11% 18% 15% 9% 8% 15% 13% 14% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 76% 72% 66% 77% 85% 80% 74% 64% 77% 84%
Improving the state's transportation system [| agg likely 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 12% 4% 1%
Would make no difference 18% 21% 26% 17% 10% 12% 20% 21% 19% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 75% 74% 86% 82% 84% 79% 87% 83% 80%
Addressing gang violence in Massachusetts [ ess likely 3% 3% 3% 3% 204 204 3% 3% 206 204
cities Would make no difference 15%|  18%|  23%|  10% 14% 8%|  17% 9%  14% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 88% 86% 87% 88% 90% 88% 89% 78% 88% 93%
Reducing the cost of health care in Less likely 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 7% 8%|  10% % 5% 7% 7% 11% 7% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 81% 72% 89% 85% 79% 85% 81% 80% 84% 81%
Making state government function better Less likely 3% 7% 0% 206 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Would make no difference 13% 18% 7% 10% 16% 11% 13% 11% 11% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276

Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 65 of 70
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall Male Female t an Other

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 240 263 177 57 269
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 79% 73% 85% 84% 67% 79%
Increasing funding for public schools Less likely 7% 10% 4% 206 13% 9%
Would make no difference 12% 14% 9% 12% 18% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 73% 67% 78% 73% 71% 72%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Less likely 3% 10% 6% 7% 17% 7%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 17% 20% 15% 17% 10% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 84% 78% 90% 93% 86% 78%
Fighting the opioid problem Less likely 4% 5% 3% % 4% 6%
Would make no difference 9% 13% 5% 5% % 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Do you think current laws regarding sexual |Need to be stronger 43% 29% 55% 58% 23% 38%
harassment in the workplace... Are about right 42% 49% 36% 31% 52% 47%
Are too strong 4% 8% 1% 1% 9% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 11% 14% 8% 11% 16% 10%

Total 503 243 260 172 55 276

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Independ
Democra|Democra| Republic | Independ ent
Overall tmen |twomen ans ent men | women | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 66 111 57 140 129 66 110 173 154
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 79% 82% 86% 67% 71% 88% 92% 86% 73% 71%
Increasing funding for public schools Less likely 7% 5% % 13% 12% 5% 4% 4% 8% 11%
Would make no difference 12% 13% 12% 18% 15% 5% 4% 7% 17% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 73% 71% 75% 71% 67% 78% 87% 74% 67% 68%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Less likely 8% 6% 7% 17% 8% 5% 5% 5% 12% 8%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 17%|  22%|  15%|  10%|  20%|  16% 8%|  16%|  20%|  21%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 5% 1% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 84% 90% 95% 86% 71% 85% 86% 82% 84% 84%
Fighting the opioid problem Less likely 4% 1% 0% 4% 7% 6% 6% 1% 5% 4%
Would make no difference 9% 9% 2% 7% 15% 8% 5% 13% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140
Do you think current laws regarding sexual |Need to be stronger 43% 46% 64% 23% 26% 52% 51% 44% 32% 48%
harassment in the workplace... Are about right 42% 40% 25% 52% 51% 42% 40% 44% 49% 35%
Are too strong 4% 2% % 9% 9% 1% 0% 1% 7% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 11% 11% 16% 14% 5% 9% 11% 13% 9%
Total 503 64 108 55 148 127 86 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 104 119 136 144 422 63
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 79% 78% 96% 69% 73% 80% 79%
Increasing funding for public schools Less likely 7% 8% % 12% 3% 3% 4%
Would make no difference 12% 11% 3% 18% 16% 12% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 73% 69% 83% 65% 72% 71% 79%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Less likely 3% 9% 4% 12% 7% 3% 6%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 17% 17% 12% 22% 17% 17% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 84% 7% 92% 79% 88% 84% 85%
Fighting the opioid problem Less likely 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 0%
Would make no difference 9% 15% 4% 10% 6% 9% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83

Do you think current laws regarding sexual |Need to be stronger 43% 29% 60% 30% 51% 43% 48%
harassment in the workplace... Are about right 42% 53% 34% 45% 37% 43% 38%
Are too strong 4% 2% % 13% 3% 5% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 11% 15% 6% 13% 9% 10% 11%

Total 503 123 130 120 130 405 83
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 503 Registered Voters

Field Dates

: November 9-12, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some 25to0 75 to
High college, | College Below |less than|less than 150
School or no graduate | Advance| 25,000 75 150 |thousand
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| dollars [thousand|thousand| or more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 78 122 160 133 28 135 177 91
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 79% 72% 80% 86% 83% 87% 81% 7% 83%
Increasing funding for public schools Less likely 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5%
Would make no difference 12% 18% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11% 13% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 73% 69% 75% 73% 74% 88% 78% 72% 66%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Less likely 3% 10% 6% 8% 5% 204 7% 7% 3%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 17%|  18%|  16%|  18%|  17%|  10%|  12%|  20%|  24%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 84% 7% 85% 88% 92% 91% 85% 83% 92%
Fighting the opioid problem Less likely 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 0% 3% 6% 0%
Would make no difference 9% 12% 9% 8% 4% 2% 11% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% % 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
Do you think current laws regarding sexual |Need to be stronger 43% 38% 49% 41% 49% 70% 37% 43% 44%
harassment in the workplace... Are about right 42% 47% 37% 46% 38% 26% 49% 41% 46%
Are too strong 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 9% 7%
Total 503 161 112 132 88 34 159 163 79
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: November 9-12, 2017

Wbur of 503 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL RENT / OWN FAV- | FAV- [WARRE
L REGIONS HOME? TRUMP | BAKER N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Rent Own |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 503 119 71 190 123 92 381 136 343 281
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 79% 78% 68% 80% 86% 91% 76% 58% 80% 89%
Increasing funding for public schools Less likely 7% 9% 11% 5% 5% 5% 9% 17% 5% 1%
Would make no difference 12% 12% 21% 11% 7% 3% 15% 21% 13% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 73% 67% 60% 73% 85% 89% 66% 62% 74% 80%
Addressing the high cost of housing in Less likely 8% 7% 13% 9% 3% 5% 9% 16% 5% 2%
Massachusetts Would make no difference 17%|  20%|  26%|  16% 9% 2% 23%|  20%|  19%|  17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 0% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
If gubernatorial candidate prioritized: More likely 84% 79% 73% 88% 88% 88% 83% 7% 89% 90%
Fighting the opioid problem Less likely 4% 4% 10% 4% 0% 1% 5% 6% 3% 1%
Would make no difference 9% 12% 17% 5% 7% 7% 10% 10% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
Do you think current laws regarding sexual |Need to be stronger 43% 39% 34% 43% 52% 46% 42% 19% 44% 56%
harassment in the workplace... Are about right 42% 43% 53% 43% 33% 42% 45% 60% 44% 31%
Are too strong 4% 5% 7% 5% 1% 0% 5% 13% 4% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 12% % 9% 14% 12% 8% 7% 8% 11%
Total 503 125 70 192 116 112 352 136 337 276
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